

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA
FORT LAUDERDALE DIVISION**

Wood Mountain Fish LLC, *et al.*,

Plaintiffs,

v.

Mowi ASA (f/k/a Marine Harvest ASA), *et al.*,

Defendants.

Civil No. 19-22128-CIV-SMITH/LOUIS

**INDIRECT PURCHASER
PLAINTIFFS' UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR DISTRIBUTION
OF SETTLEMENT FUNDS AND INCORPORATED MEMORANDUM OF LAW**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. BACKGROUND 1

 A. Procedural History 1

 B. Claims Processing..... 3

 C. Distribution of the Net Settlement Fund..... 4

III. ARGUMENT 4

 A. The Court Should Approve the Recommendations of the Settlement Administrator and Co-Lead Class Counsel Concerning Claims Acceptance..... 5

 B. The Court Should Approve Payment of Valid Late Claims. 6

 C. The Court Should Approve a Minimum Payment of \$5 Per Claim..... 6

 D. The Court Should Approve a Residual Distribution of *De Minimis* Funds to a *Cy Pres* Beneficiary. 7

IV. CONCLUSION..... 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>In re Cendant Corp. Prides Litig.</i> , 233 F.3d 188 (3d Cir. 2000).....	6
<i>Frank v. Gaos</i> , 139 S. Ct. 1041 (2019).....	7
<i>George v. Academy Mortg. Corp. (UT)</i> , 369 F. Supp. 3d 1356 (N.D. Ga. 2019).....	5
<i>Juris v. Inamed Corp.</i> , 685 F.3d 1294 (11th Cir. 2012)	5
<i>Lloyd v. James E. Albertelli, P.A.</i> , No. 20-cv-60300, 2020 WL 7295767 (S.D. Fla. Dec. 10, 2020).....	5
<i>In re Lupron Mktg. & Sales Practices Litig.</i> , 345 F. Supp. 2d 135 (D. Mass. 2004).....	7
<i>Nelson v. Mead Johnson & Johnson Co.</i> , 484 F. App'x 429 (11th Cir. 2012)	5, 7
<i>Perez v. Owl, Inc.</i> , 2022 WL 3371401 (M.D. Fla. July 18, 2022)	7
<i>Poertner v. Gillette Co.</i> , 618 F. App'x 624 (11th Cir. 2015)	7
<i>Valley Drug Co. v. Geneva Pharms., Inc.</i> , 262 F. App'x 215 (11th Cir. 2008)	6, 7
<i>Waters v. Int'l Precious Metals Corp.</i> , 190 F.3d 1291 (11th Cir. 1999)	4, 6, 7
Other Authorities	
Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 23(e).....	1
